| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA

Meeting Date: March 23, 2021

Item Details

Presenter(s): Dianne Khin, Director of Planning and Community Development

Department(s): Planning and Community Development

Requested Motion

Motion to adopt a resolution Directing the Town Clerk to Investigate Petition Received, to accept the Certificate of Sufficiency by the Town Clerk and to adopt a Resolution Setting Date of Public Hearing for April 13, 2021 on the Question of Annexation - Apex Town Council's intent to annex MFW Investments, LLC (portion of PIN #0751 21 6689 located at 0 East Williams Street), Trinity Apex North 100, LLC (portion of PIN #0751 32 3228 located at 5125 Jessie Drive) and Horton Park MF, LLC (portion of PIN #0751 31 9308) located at 5101 Jessie Drive) properties (Horton Park PUD), as recorded in Book of Maps 2021 Pages 128-134 containing ±1.139 acres, Annexation #709 into the Town's corporate limits.

Approval Recommended?

Yes, by the Planning and Community Development Department.

Item Details

The Town Clerk certifies to the investigation of said annexation. Adoption of the Resolution authorizes the Town Clerk to advertise said public hearing by electronic means and on the Town of Apex's website. The annexation plat showing these three parcels was previously recorded on January 15, 2021 in Book of Maps 2021, Pages 128-134.

Attachments

- Annexation Petition
- Recorded plat Book of Maps 2021 Pages 128-134
- Vicinity Maps
- Resolution Directing the Town Clerk to Investigate Petition
- Certificate of Sufficiency by the Town Clerk
- Resolution Setting Date of Public Hearing

